
New Mexico Softball

Overall Statistics for New Mexico (as of May 13, 2017)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 20-30   Home: 8-11   Away: 4-12   Neutral: 8-7   MW: 6-18

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

33 CASADOS, Jasmine  . 3 7 8 50-50 156 26 59 14 0 4 39 85  . 5 4 5 17 1 17 3  . 4 4 3 0 0 1-1 43 80 6  . 9 5 3

31 FRANC, Shelbie  . 3 7 4 45-45 139 30 52 7 1 0 13 61  . 4 3 9 14 2 10 0  . 4 3 0 3 7 7-9 41 7 3  . 9 4 1

34 JOHNSON, Chelsea  . 3 6 9 44-42 130 13 48 10 0 7 28 79  . 6 0 8 9 1 15 0  . 4 0 8 2 0 0-0 104 18 3  . 9 7 6

13 McGARRIGLE, Callie  . 3 2 2 33-28 87 13 28 4 0 1 10 35  . 4 0 2 4 0 8 0  . 3 5 2 0 1 3-4 198 3 1  . 9 9 5

 1 ERICKSON, Michala  . 3 1 0 50-50 145 19 45 6 2 6 26 73  . 5 0 3 5 1 18 1  . 3 3 3 2 3 2-3 77 125 16  . 9 2 7

 7 SMITH, Cheyenne  . 3 0 1 50-50 136 21 41 2 1 1 11 48  . 3 5 3 15 0 17 0  . 3 7 1 0 3 0-0 63 6 5  . 9 3 2

16 MAIN, Jensen  . 2 7 3 4-4 11 3 3 0 0 0 0 3  . 2 7 3 0 0 3 1  . 2 7 3 0 0 0-0 1 24 1  . 9 6 2

27 LUJAN, Angelica  . 2 6 1 11-8 23 5 6 2 0 0 0 8  . 3 4 8 3 1 5 0  . 3 7 0 0 1 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 3 SMITH, Doris  . 2 5 8 30-18 62 3 16 1 0 2 8 23  . 3 7 1 4 0 7 3  . 3 0 3 0 0 1-1 4 0 0 1.000

 4 DeFLORA, D'Andra  . 2 4 7 49-49 146 29 36 9 1 5 23 62  . 4 2 5 7 6 16 0  . 3 0 8 0 9 6-7 85 13 3  . 9 7 0

32 WILMERT, Lauren  . 2 4 2 34-23 62 5 15 3 0 1 6 21  . 3 3 9 6 0 15 1  . 3 0 4 1 2 1-1 67 6 3  . 9 6 1

12 GELFAND, Jordan  . 2 2 2 29-5 9 11 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 2 2 2 1 1 0 0  . 3 6 4 0 1 3-3 5 0 0 1.000

 2 GRAY, Jade  . 2 0 3 43-41 118 14 24 0 2 1 9 31  . 2 6 3 10 2 24 1  . 2 7 7 0 1 0-0 188 22 11  . 9 5 0

24 HALLEEN, Kasey  . 1 3 6 22-19 44 3 6 1 0 0 0 7  . 1 5 9 1 0 7 0  . 1 5 6 0 2 0-0 40 48 6  . 9 3 6

22 McPHERSON, Tess  . 1 2 5 3-3 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 2 5 0 0 3 0  . 1 2 5 0 0 0-0 1 38 3  . 9 2 9

10 O'GRADY, Cameryn  . 1 0 9 26-19 46 1 5 0 0 0 3 5  . 1 0 9 3 0 12 0  . 1 6 3 0 0 0-0 38 39 10  . 8 8 5

15 GALLUCCI, Katie  . 0 0 0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

23 FORTNER, Krissy  . 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 9 1  . 9 2 3

44 BETHKE, Marissa  . 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 8 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 9 2 50 1325 196 387 59 7 28 177 544  . 4 1 1 99 15 177 10  . 3 4 6 8 30 24-29 958 446 72  . 9 5 1

Opponents  . 3 2 2 50 1352 266 436 77 10 29 232 620  . 4 5 9 122 32 139 6  . 3 8 8 15 19 46-61 973 419 57  . 9 6 1

LOB - Team (308), Opp (316). DPs turned - Team (16), Opp (23). Picked off - FRANC 1, ERICKSON 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

23 FORTNER, Krissy  3 . 6 0 5-6 24 3 1 0/0 4 58.1 76 40 30 10 31 19 5 4  . 3 1 0 4 1 0 4 3

22 McPHERSON, Tess  4 . 2 2 8-14 31 28 10 2/0 0 144.1 174 113 87 60 73 21 0 10  . 2 9 4 6 15 4 3 6

16 MAIN, Jensen  5 . 6 2 7-8 20 17 5 1/0 0 81.0 129 73 65 32 26 23 3 10  . 3 6 2 6 10 0 3 7

44 BETHKE, Marissa  5 . 6 9 0-2 15 2 0 0/0 1 35.2 57 40 29 20 9 14 2 5  . 3 5 8 6 6 0 5 3

Totals  4 . 6 3 20-30 50 50 16 3/0 5 319.1 436 266 211 122 139 77 10 29  . 3 2 2 22 32 4 15 19

Opponents  3 . 4 1 30-20 50 50 24 7/1 5 324.1 387 196 158 99 177 59 7 28  . 2 9 2 14 15 2 8 30

PB - Team (3), JOHNSON 3, Opp (4). Pickoffs - Team (0), Opp (2). SBA/ATT - JOHNSON (28-39), McPHERSON (21-34), WILMERT

(16-19), MAIN (16-17), FORTNER (5-5), BETHKE (4-5), SMITH, D. (2-2).



New Mexico Softball

Overall Statistics for New Mexico (as of May 13, 2017)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

44 BETHKE, Marissa 8 0 8 0 1.000 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

12 GELFAND, Jordan 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 SMITH, Doris 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

13 McGARRIGLE, Callie 202 198 3 1  . 9 9 5 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

34 JOHNSON, Chelsea 125 104 18 3  . 9 7 6 0 28 11  . 7 1 8 3 0

 4 DeFLORA, D'Andra 101 85 13 3  . 9 7 0 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

16 MAIN, Jensen 26 1 24 1  . 9 6 2 1 16 1  . 9 4 1 0 0

32 WILMERT, Lauren 76 67 6 3  . 9 6 1 4 16 3  . 8 4 2 0 0

33 CASADOS, Jasmine 129 43 80 6  . 9 5 3 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 GRAY, Jade 221 188 22 11  . 9 5 0 7 0 0   - - - 0 0

31 FRANC, Shelbie 51 41 7 3  . 9 4 1 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

24 HALLEEN, Kasey 94 40 48 6  . 9 3 6 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 SMITH, Cheyenne 74 63 6 5  . 9 3 2 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 McPHERSON, Tess 42 1 38 3  . 9 2 9 0 21 13  . 6 1 8 0 0

 1 ERICKSON, Michala 218 77 125 16  . 9 2 7 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

23 FORTNER, Krissy 13 3 9 1  . 9 2 3 1 5 0 1.000 0 0

10 O'GRADY, Cameryn 87 38 39 10  . 8 8 5 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

15 GALLUCCI, Katie 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

27 LUJAN, Angelica 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1476 958 446 72  . 9 5 1 16 46 15  . 7 5 4 3 0

Opponents 1449 973 419 57  . 9 6 1 23 24 5  . 8 2 8 4 0


